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Who We Are

LANYAN Lighting Technology Co. LTD. (since 2010) locates in the most famous Chinese lighting city - GuZhen City.
We focuse on the manufacture and development of daily and commercial LED Lighting. We offer professional
OEM/ODM/SKD LED lighting solutions and branding and marketing support to clients.

Quality Assurance

LANYAN owns a complete range of lighting quality certifications: including CE, ROHS, FCC, etc., and the quality
standards meet the export to most international lighting markets.

Guarantee of Credit

LANYAN was established in 2010, who supplies products to more than 20 countries around the world. Choosing

LANYAN as a strategy partner, well-known lighting brands such as PHILLIPS, OSRAM, EVERGREEN, FS Lighting
and Oppo Lighting, etc. have deep and long-term cooperation with LANYAN.

Guarantee of Production Capacity

LANYAN invests in a series of light source production bases, we own a driver factory, an LED bulb factory, and a
LED downlight and track light factory. And one overseas factory in Kazakhstan. The Headquarter which locates
in GuZhen, has a spacious workshop of 3,000 square meters. Including advanced equipments there. Our monthly
production capacity (202172022): 3 million(pcs) of finished LED bulbs, 10 million SKD; 1 million finished LED down
lights, 5 million SKD; 500,000 finished LED track lights, 2 million SKD. The monthly export volume amounts to RMB

10million, and the average monthly export container volume is 20 high containers and 50 truckloads of bulk
cargoes.

The Markets Where Our Products Are Being Sold

China, Central Europe, the Middle East (Saudi Arabia, Iran, Kuwait, etc.), Southeast Asia (India, Pakistan,

Malaysia, Indonesia, etc.), Western Europe (Germany, Slovenia), East Asia (Japan), North America ( United
States), South America (Brazil, Mexico, Venezuela, Peru, etc.).
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Series

Material

Lamp Base

CCT(Color temperature)
Working Voltage (AC/ V)
Lumen Efficiency (Lm/W)
P.F. (power factor)

CRI

Driver

Surge Protect

Certificate

Product Size

Power Include
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LED Bulbs

LYA (LED A Bulb)

PC Cover & PBT Housing
Aluminum Heat Sing
Nickel-plated iron base

E27/B22/El4
3000K/6500K/4000K
AC 100-277V

100 Im/w

0.5/0.9

>80

Isolated

1.5KV

CE, RHos

from 50 ~ 95mm

from 3W ~ 24W




LED Bulbs

Series LYT (LED T Bulb)

Material PC Cover & PBT Housing
Aluminum Heat Sing
Nickel-plated iron base

Lamp Base E27/B22/
CCT(Color temperature) 3000K/6500K/4000K
Working Voltage (AC/ V) AC 100-277V
Lumen Efficiency (Lm/W) 100 Im/w

P.F. (power factor) 0.5/0.9

CRI >80

Driver Isolated

Surge Protect 1.5KV

Certificate CE, RHos
Product Size from 50 ~150mm
Power Include from 5W ~ 50W
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VARIOUS HOUSINGS

LYT-CP12 LYT-CP16 LYT-CP20
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LYT-CP23 LYT-CP28 LYT-CP3l

LYT-CP33 LYT-CP35 LYT-CP36

| Z0
| >\

& &

LYT-CP37 Shot cover Series
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LED Bulbs

Series LYBA (LED BA Bulb)

Material PC Cover & PBT Housing
Aluminum Heat Sing
Nickel-plated iron base

Lamp Base E26/E27/B22/E39/E40
CCT(Color temperature) 3000K/6500K/4000K
Working Voltage (AC/ V) AC 100-277V

Lumen Efficiency (Lm/W) 100 Im/w

P.F. (power factor) 0.5/0.9

CRI >80

Driver Isolated

Surge Protect 1.5KV

Certificate CE, RHos

Product Size from 120 ~ 310mm
Power Include from 35W ~ 85W
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LED Bulbs
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Series LYB (LED Bowling Bulb)

Material PC Cover & PBT Housing
Aluminum Heat Sing
Nickel-plated iron base

Lamp Base E26/E27/B22/E39/E40
CCT(Color temperature) 3000K/6500K/4000K
Working Voltage (AC/ V) AC 100-277V

Lumen Efficiency (Lm/W) 100 Im/w

P.F. (power factor) 0.5/0.9

CRI >80

Driver Isolated

Surge Protect 1.5KV

Certificate CE, RHos

Product Size from 58 ~ 120mm(diameter)
Power Include from 10W ~ 50W
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Series

Material

Lamp Base

CCT(Color temperature)
Working Voltage (AC/ V)
Lumen Efficiency (Lm/W)
P.F. (power factor)

CRI

Driver

Surge Protect

Certificate

Product Size

Power Include

LANYB‘I

LED Bulbs

LYR (LED R Bulb)

PC Cover & PBT Housing
Aluminum Heat Sing
Nickel-plated iron base

E27/B22/El4
3000K/6500K
AC 100-277V
100 Im/w
0.5/0.9

>80

Isolated

1.5KV

CE, RHos

from 39 ~ 90mm(diameter)

from 4W ~ 18W
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Series

Material

Lamp Base

CCT(Color temperature)
Working Voltage (AC/ V)
Lumen Efficiency (Lm/W)
P.F. (power factor)

CRI

Driver

Surge Protect

Certificate

Product Size

Power Include

LANYE&

LED Bulbs

LY1 (LED I Bulb)

PC Cover & PBT Housing
Aluminum Heat Sing
Nickel-plated iron base

E27/B22/E14/G24
3000K/6500K/4000K
AC 100-277V

100 Im/w

0.5/0.9

>80

Isolated

1.5KV

CE, RHos

from 98 ~ 146mm (high)
from 5W ~ 18W




Series

Material

Lamp Base

CCT(Color temperature)
Working Voltage (AC/ V)
Lumen Efficiency (Lm/W)
P.F. (power factor)

CRI

Driver

Surge Protect

Certificate

Product Size

Power Include

LANYB‘I

LED Bulbs

LYC (LED Candle Bulb)

PC Cover & PBT Housing
Aluminum Heat Sing
Nickel-plated iron base

E27/B22/El4
3000K/6500K/4000K
AC 100-277V

100 Im/w

0.5/0.9

>80

Isolated

1.5KV

CE, RHos

from 107 ~ 145mm (hight)
from 3W ~ OW




LED Spotlight

Series

Material

Lamp Base

CCT(Color temperature)
Working Voltage (AC/ V)
Lumen Efficiency (Lm/W)
P.F. (power factor)

CRI

Driver

Surge Protect

Certificate

Power Include

LANYB‘I

LYMR (LED MR SPOTLIGHT)

PC Cover & PBT Housing
Aluminum Heat Sing

GU5.3/GU10.0
3000K/6500K
AC100-277V
90 Im/w

059

>80

Isolated

1.5KV

CE, RHos
5W /7W




LED Panel light
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Series LYPRR (Recessed Round)
Material Painting White Housing
Material : Aluminium
CCT(Color temperature) 3000K/6500K/4000K
Working Voltage (AC/ V) AC 100-277V
Lumen Efficiency (Lm/W) 100 Im/w
P.F. (power factor) 0.5/0.9
CRI >80
Driver Isolated
Surge Protect 1.5KV
Certificate CE, RHos
Product Size from 85 ~ 300mm (diameter)
Power Include from 3W ~ 24W
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LED Panel light

Series

Material

Lamp Base

CCT(Color temperature)
Working Voltage (AC/ V)
Lumen Efficiency (Lm/W)
P.F. (power factor)

CRI

Driver

Surge Protect

Certificate

Product Size

Power Include
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LYPRS (Recessed Square)

PC Cover & PBT Housing
Aluminum Heat Sing
Nickel-plated iron base

E27/B22/El4
3000K/6500K
AC 100-277V
100 Im/w
0.5/0.9

>80

Isolated

1.5KV

CE, RHos

from 85 ~ 300mm (diameter)

from 3W ~ 24W




LED Panel light
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Series LYPSR (Surface Round)
Material PC Cover & PBT Housing

Aluminum Heat Sing
Nickel-plated iron base

Lamp Base E27/B22/El4

CCT(Color temperature) 3000K/6500K

Working Voltage (AC/ V) AC 100-277V

Lumen Efficiency (Lm/W) 100 Im/w

P.F. (power factor) 0.5/0.9

CRI >80

Driver Isolated

Surge Protect 1.5KV

Certificate CE, RHos

Product Size from 122 ~ 300mm (diameter)
Power Include from 6W ~ 24W %
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LED Panel light

Series

Material

Lamp Base

CCT(Color temperature)
Working Voltage (AC/ V)
Lumen Efficiency (Lm/W)
P.F. (power factor)

CRI

Driver

Surge Protect

Certificate

Product Size

Power Include
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LYPSS (Surface Square)

PC Cover & PBT Housing
Aluminum Heat Sing
Nickel-plated iron base

E27/B22/El4
3000K/6500K
AC 100-277V
100 Im/w
0.5/0.9

>80

Isolated

1.5KV

CE, RHos

from 122 ~ 300mm (diameter)

from 6W ~ 24W




